03-06-2002 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31 92 Patent and Trademark Office 102002942 To the Honorable ommissioner of Patents and Trats or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ADESA Corporation 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ADESA Properties, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 6956 Lansing Road □ Corporation-State City: Dimondale State: Michigan Zip: 48221 Other Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Individual(s) citizenship ____ ☐ Association 3. Nature of Conveyance: General Partnership ■ Assignment Limited Partnership ____ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other | Other __ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No April 16, 2001 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/191.933 76/191,940 76/190,808 76/190,675 75/759,840 Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No 5 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: ICE MILLER 8. Deposit account number: 09-0007 One American Square, Box 82001 Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 46282 State: Indiana City: Indianapolis DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be restained, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Seminaring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000095 090007

03/05/2002 TDIAZ1

60

76191933

ਵੰਡੇਵ TRADEMARK REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0660

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY 101931/837 the attached original documents or copy thereof. ad Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party ies): ADESA Corporation 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ADESA Properties, Inc. Association ☐ Individual(s) Internal Address: General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 6956 Lansing Road Other | City: Dimondale State: Michigan Zip: 4822 ☐ Yes 図 No APR Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached: 2001 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association 3. Nature of Conveyance: General Partnership **⊠** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Execution Date: is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/191,933 76/191,940 76/190,675 76/190,808 76/759,840 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Fotal number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00 ☑ Enclosed ICE MILLER Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001 8. Deposit account number: 09-0007 State: Indiana ZIP: 46282 City: Indianapolis (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

785 136.1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000 Washington to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C.

REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ADESA Corporation ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation, having an address of Two Parkwood Crossing, 310 East 96th Street, Suite 400, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240, is the owner of the following trademarks currently having an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.
ADESA (and Design)	76/191,933
ADESA EAGLE (Miscellaneous Design)	76/191,940
DE@LERBLOCK	76/190,808
PAR (and Design)	76/190,675
BIDSTAR	75/759,840

WHEREAS, ADESA Properties, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 6956 Lansing Road, Dimondale, Michigan 48221, wishes to acquire the above-listed trademark application for registration thereof, as applicable, as well as all other common law rights, world-wide rights and any other registrations or applications for the above-identified trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by said trademark, and the above-identified application for registration thereof, as applicable, and including the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringements of that trademark.

Dated this <u>ile</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2001.

"ASSIGNOR"

ADESA CORPORATION

Vames P. Hallett

TRADEMARK REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0662

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ic in and for said County and State, personally execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf, 2001.
Denise X. Matee
Notary Public Signature
Denise L. McAtee
Printed Name
My County of Residence:
Marion

777771.1

- 2 -

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0663